Address :7, SuryajaBunglow, Nr. Hotel Sarthi, Bodakdev, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380054 Email id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com

Date:17/05/2022

To BSE Limited

Phoiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

To

MERCURY METALS LIMITED

36 ADVANI MARKET O/S DELHIMUNICIPAL MARKET

AHMEDABAD GJ 380004 IN

Email: metal.mercury@gmail.com

Scrip Code: 531357

Sub: Prior Intimation under regulation 10(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India {Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for proposed acquisition of shares

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

I hereby would like to inform you that promoter inter-se transfer of shares was carried out between me and other promoters of the Company in the Financial Year 2016-17. The said transactions fall under the category of Exemption as provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. I being the Acquirer in the transactions couldn't submit the desired disclosures as prescribed under Regulation 10 of SAST Regulations. It is to be noted that I have filed all necessary disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 within the prescribed period of execution of transaction.

In due compliance of Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, the undersigned being part of the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company, hereby furnish the PRIOR INTIMATION (herein this matter, submitting after execution of the transaction) in the specified format under regulation 10(5) in respect of inter-se transfer of equity shares of MERCURY METALS LIMITED being the Target Company ("TC") among promoters in the following manner:

Date of Proposed Transaction	Name of the Transferor	Name of the Transferee	No. of Shares proposed to be transferred	% of Shares proposed to be transferred	
28/11/2016	Laxmiben L Kabra	Radheshyam Laluram Kabra	320100	4.6	
28/11/2016	Motilal Laluram Kabra	Radheshyam Laluram Kabra	390508	5.62	
28/11/2016	Ramswaroop L Kabra	Radheshyam Laluram Kabra	66600	0.96	
28/11/2016	Urmilaben Laluram Kabra	Radheshyam Laluram Kabra	4400	0.06	

Address :7, SuryajaBunglow, Nr. Hotel Sarthi, Bodakdev, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380054 Email id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com

The shares acquired by way of "Gift" between the promoters" from amongst the Promoters and Promoter Group pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition) and there was no change in the Total Shareholding of the Promoters and Promoters Group after such inter-se transfer of shares of MERCURY METALS LIMITED being the Target Company ("TC").

It is requested you to take the same in your records.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

Kaba Radheshyam (Radheshyam Laluram Kabra

(Acquirer)

Encl: As above

Address: 7, SuryajaBunglow, Nr. Hotel Sarthi, Bodakdev, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380054 Email id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	(Name of the Target Compan TC)	Radheshyam Laluram Kabra			
2.		lame of the acquirer(s)				
3.	pi tra	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are romoters of the TC prior to the ansaction. If not, nature of elationship or association with the C or its promoters	Yes, Acquirer is the promoters of the Target Company and his name are shown under the shareholding pattern (Promoters) filed with BSE			
4.	De	etails of the proposed acquisition				
	a.		1 Lovenile and Life is			
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	28.11.2016			
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	 320100 Equity Shares 390508 Equity Shares 66600 Equity Shares 4400 Equity Shares Total 781608 Equity Shares 	Details of the transaction as per annexure A		
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	1. 4.6 % 2. 5.62 % 3. 0.96 % 4. 0.06 % Total 11.24 %	Details of the transaction as per annexure A		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Nil (GIFT)			
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se transfer among promoters and pro	moter group		
•	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer Regulation 10 (1)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011			ation, 2011		

Address :7, SuryajaBunglow, Nr. Hotel Sarthi, Bodakdev, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380054 Email id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com

6	. If, frequently traded, volume	nail id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com
	weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	or s of k n f
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	as GIFT)
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	as GIFT)
9.	i. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997)	complied/will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in
	ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition to be furnished.	Disclosures (Shareholding Pattern) as submitted to BSE during previous 3 (For the March Quarter of year previous year) years are attached herewith.
0.		We hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with except filing of this Report under Regulation 10(5), which is submitted after the acquisition of shares. (Date of Acquisition is 28.11.2016 and this Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) is filed on 17.05.2022)

Address :7, SuryajaBunglow, Nr. Hotel Sarthi, Bodakdev, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380054 Email id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com

1. S	hareholding details	ail id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com				
	Justicino	Before the proposed Transaction		After the proposed transaction		
2		No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares/votive	% w.r.t total share capital	
а	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)		0110	rights	of TC	
	Radheshyam Laluram Kabra Promoter	200300	2.88	981908	14.12	
-	Total	200300	2.88	981908		
b	Seller (s)			301300	14.12	
	Laxmiben L Kabra Promoter	320100	4.6	-		
	Motilal Laluram Kabra Promoter	390508	5.62	Nan-		
	Ramswaroop L Kabra Promoter	66600	0.96	-		
	Urmilaben Laluram Kabra Promoter	4400	- +			
	Total	781608	0.06 11.24	-		

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Radheshyam Laluram Kabra

(Acquirers)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 17/05/2022

Address :7, SuryajaBunglow, Nr. Hotel Sarthi, Bodakdev, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380054 Email id :rsk.kabra@gmail.com

<u>Details of the transaction - Annexure A</u>

Date of Transaction 28/11/2016	Name of the Transferor	No. of Shares transferred	% of Shares transferred	Name of the
20/11/2016	Laxmiben L Kabra		ciansierieu	Transferee
		320100	4.6	Radheshyam
28/11/2016	Motilal Laluram Kabra			Laluram Kabra
		390508 66600	5.62	Radheshyam
28/11/2016	Ramswaroop L Kabra			Laluram Kabra
				Radheshyam
28/11/2016		00000	0.96	Laluram Kabra
	Urmilaben Laluram Kabra			
		4400	0.06	Radheshyam Laluram Kabra